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       Depression Screening and Suicide Risk Assessment in Older Patients 

C-SSRS Screen for
Primary Care 

Geriatric
Depression Scale-
15 (GDS-15)
15 question screening tool that specifically
assesses depression in geriatric patients.
Score of 10 is positive for depression and
identifies suicide risk.
(Source: Sheikh & Yesavage, 1986) 

Questions pulled from GDS-15 that
specifically assess suicide risk. Score of 1 is
considered "at risk of suicide" and warrants
further risk assessment. Modified to include
screening for access to lethal means. 

Modified GDS-SI

Do you feel your life is empty?
Do you feel happy most of the time?
Do you think it is wonderful to be alive? 
Do you feel pretty worthless the way you
are now? 
Do you feel that your situation is
hopeless? 

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.

Total Score?

Do you have access to weapons at home? Do
you own guns? If yes, how do you store
them?

Epic SmartPhrase: .GDS15

Epic SmartPhrase: .GDSSI

(Source: The Columbia Lighthouse Project)

Risk Factors 

The Columbia-Suicide Severity Rating Scale
(C-SSRS) can assist clinicians in evaluation of
patients to predict overall suicide risk and
has been extensively validated in several
patient subpopulations 

The C-SSRS Screen with Triage Points for
Primary Care is specifically suited to a
primary care setting 

QR Code for C-
SSRS Screen
for Primary

Care 

Access to lethal means, especially firearms,
is a significant risk factor for suicide 

Counseling on Access to Lethal
Means (CALM)
CALM is a free, self-paced, online course for
healthcare workers that can help you feel
prepared to talk with people about means
safety 

Access the course at the QR code above or
on zerosuicide.edc.org

Suicidal Ideation and/or Behavior
Family History 
Mental Illness 
Personality Factors 
Medical Illness 
Negative Life Events and Transitions 
Functional Impairment  
Access to guns

1.
2.
3.
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5.
6.
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8.

(Source: Canadian Coalition For Seniors' Mental Health) 

Means Access

Is Path Warm 

(Source: American Association of Suicidology)

I      Ideation 
S     Substance use 

P     Purposelessness 
A     Anxiety/Agitation 
T     Trapped 
H     Hopelessness/Helplessness 

W     Withdrawal 
A      Anger 
R      Recklessness
M     Mood Changes 

Warning Signs 


